GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3541
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011

PARK AND FLY FACILITY
Jagannath Dr. M.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce a “park and fly” facility at the terminal 3 of Delhi Airport;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the facilities likely to be introduced under the said scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIVAYALAR RAVI)

(@),(b)&(c): M/s. Delhi International Airport Pvt. Ltd. (DIAL, the airport operator, has introduced "Park N Fly* facility at Terminal-3, for
frequent travellers on business or leisure."Park N Fly' is the airport parking facility with dedicated customer service desk. ‘Park N Fly’
facility located at Multi Level Car Parking at IGI Airport, is fully equipped with amenities like hygenic rest room drinking water,
dedicated fire fighting system, lifts, CCTV Cameras, fire exit, well lit, secured and well guarded, etc.
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